1	RESOLUTION 2023-13
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF JUNO BEACH, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE COMPREHENSIVE FEE BOOKLET SETTING FORTH ALL FEES AND RELATED CHARGES COLLECTED BY THE TOWN FOR GOVERNMENTAL SERVICES AND APPROVALS; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
10 11 12 13	WHEREAS, in 2008, the Town Council adopted a comprehensive fee bookle setting forth all of the fees charged by the Town for governmental services and approvals as subsequently amended; and
14 15 16 17	WHEREAS, Town Staff is proposing amendments to the fee booklet to revise the schedule and methodology for calculating building permit fees, revise and eliminate administrative fees, and revise Town Center rental fees; and
18 19 20 21	WHEREAS, the Town Council determines that the adoption of the proposed revisions to the comprehensive fee booklet is in the best interests of the Town and its residents.
22 23 24	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF JUNO BEACH, FLORIDA as follows:
25	Section 1. The foregoing recitals are hereby ratified and incorporated herein.
26 27 28 29	Section 2. The Town Council hereby amends the Comprehensive Fee Bookle as set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (additional language underlined and deleted language stricken through).
30 31 32	Section 3. All resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.
33 34	Section 4. This Resolution shall become effective October 1, 2023.
35 36 37 38	RESOLVED AND ADOPTED this day of, 2023.
39 40 41 42	Alexander Cooke, Mayor ATTEST:
43 44	Caitlin Copeland-Rodriguez, MMC Town Clerk
45 46 47 48	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:
49 50	Leonard G. Rubin, Town Attorney